








Amendment to Professional Services Contract

EXHIBIT “A” Scope of Wo

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE PERFORMED BY C( TRAC )

CONTRACTOR's entire Proposal is not made part of this Agreement.

i:nnl: C V

Contractor Name: Sensible Environmental Solutions

Bllllng Rate: _S_e""“t_tf:"“ thousand ‘-lnlln-l.-...l 10 cents (\o-n: no_(

Description of Services to be Provided

1. Goals or Objectives
Investigation of hazmat materials

2. Description of Services to be Provided

Page 2 of 2

The scope of the project is to provide additional investigation, design and development of a second design

package to encompass design changes/modifications.

3. Deliverables
Additional monitoring report.

K999069.001

Rev. 7/2/03












Sensible Environmental Solutions, Inc.

AUTOMATIC ADDIT1 D! AL ! IRED -
OWNERS, LESSEES OR CON RACT RS

This endorsement, effective 07/15/2011 attaches to  d forms a part of Policy Number
ECC10100189803. This endorsement changes the Policy. lease read it carefully.

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the follc  ng:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABIL ¢ ( SE PART
CONTRACTORS POLLUTION LIABILITY C( AGE ART

FAUEDULE

Name of Person or Organization:

Any person(s) or organization(s) whorr 1e Named Insured z ees, in a written confract,
to name as an additional insured. However, this status ¢ sts only for the project
specified in that contract.

The person or organization shown in this Schedule is in  1ded as an insured, but only with
respect to that person’s or organization’s vicarious liability arising out of your ongoing operations
performed for that insured.

‘ FEI-319-ECC-0708
|


















Ms. Kenya Chatman

Proposal for Hazardous Materials Design Services
Lowell Middle School Modemization Project
SES No. 10-021

May 10, 2010

Page 2

7" allasts and Fluorescent Light Tubes: SES will visually inspect a representative number of light
fixiures to determine the presence of PCB light ballasts and fluorescent lamps.

Task 2 - Development of Hazardous Materials Abatemen' ocuments

Utllizing the information collected during the pre-design investigation phase, SES will prepare detailed
hazardous materials abatement plans and specifications for the abatement of identified hazardous materials
that will be impacted by the Modernization Project.

SES will prepare abatement specifications including:

Section 00335 — Existing Hazardous Materials Conditions;

Section 01011 — Summary of Hazardous Materials Work;

Section 02075 — PCB Ballasts, PCB Transformers and Universal Wastes;
Section 02080 ~ Asbestos Abatement; and

o > W b~

Section 02090 — Lead Impacted Construction and Abatement.

SES will utilize background drawings provided by Loving & Campos Architects to prepare the hazardous
material abatement plans that will clearly present the hazardous materiais abatement scope of work. Plans
will be modified using computer aided design (CAD). SES anticipates the plan format to be as follows:

1. Sheet HZ1.0 - Title Sheet;

_ Sheet HZ1.1 - Building A&B Abatement Plans
Sheet HZ1.3 — Building C/D Abatement Plans
Sheet HZ1.5 - Building £ 1% & 2" Floor Abatement Plans
Sheet HZ1.7 — Building F 1% & 2™ Floor Abatement Plans
Sheet HZ1.9 - H First Floor Abatement Plan

S S

SES will work closely with the project team to identify those hazardous  iterials which will be impacted by
the project and the most practical compliance approach. SES will provide draft plans at the 90% completion
stage of work for review_and comment by the District anc  oving & Campos Architects.. SES has budgeted
one meeting with the District’s Project Team to discuss the 90% submittal docun  ts. At completion of our
meeting, SES will incorporate review comments and provide one set of Bid Documents for reproduction.
Upon completion of the hazardous materials abatement plans and specifications, SES will provide a detailed
hazardous materials abatement cost estimate for utilization for budgetary purposes.

Task 3 - Bidding Services

SES will attend one pre-bid conference meeting to discuss and review the scope of work for the abatement
project. SES will address contractor questions regarding 2 scope of work and prepare any necessary
clanfications and/or addenda to clanfy existing scope of work prior to the bid due date.






Ms. Kenya Chatman

Proposal for Hazardous Materials Design Scrvices
Lowell Middle School Modernization Project
SES No. 10-021

May 10, 2010

Page 4

PROPOSED COSTS
Proposed costs for the services described herein will be performed on a time and materials basis, not to
exceed $99,591.25. Refer to the attached “Hazmat Design and Monitoring Services — Detailed Costs” for a

detailed breakdown of proposed costs.

Your acceptance of this proposal can be indicated by issuance of a notice to proceed and a mutually
acceptable contract. Should you have any questions, please contact Bob Sutton at (825) 689-3737.

Sincerely,

SENSIBLE ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS INC.

//W

Robert C. Sutton, CAC, CDPH
Manager, Environmental Services

Attachment: Hazmat Design and Monitoring Services — Detail Costs









Task 6: Project Cioseout

Labor Category Description of Work Total
Senior Project Professional QA $260.00

Project Professional Report Preparation
Administrative Support Clencal, Data Eniry, efc.
Office Consumeables

€4760.00]
2360.00

$130.00,
$2,510.00

Totc

|TOTAL: Tasks 1-6 $99,591.25)

CONSULTANTS TIME AND MATERIALS BASIS FOR CHARGES Page 30f 3


















Policy Number: BA7736N99%A

COMMERCIAL AUTC

® THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE | C/ EFULLY.
BLANKET ADDITIONAL 5L

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM
MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM
TRUCKERS COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorse-
ment, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply
unless maodified by the endorsement.

The following is added to the Section Il ~ Liability
Coverage, Paragraph A.1. Who Is An Insured Pro-
vision:

Any person or organization that you are required to
include as additional insured on the Coverage Form in

® i i vt @

a written contract or agre nt that is signed and
executed by you before the "bodily injury”™ or "property
damage® occurs  d thatis  effect during the policy
period is an "insured” for Liability Coverage, bul only
for damages 10 which this inst  ce applies and only
teo the extent thai parson or organization gualifies as
an "insured” under the Who !s An Insured provision
contained in Section i,

CA T4 37 08 08 © 2008 The Travelers Companigs, Inc. Page 1of 1

007207




ENDORSEMENT AGRI  IENT

INSURANCE

541-09 000542
RENEWAL
NB

el
HOME OFEICE
SAN FRANCISCO PAGE 1 OF 1
ALL EFFECTIVE DATES ARE

AT 12:01 AM PACIFIC EFFECTIVE MARCH 19, 201( 12.01 A.M.
STANDARD E CR THE o
e INDICATED o1 AND EXPIRING FEBRUARY 21, 20) [ 12,01 A.M,

PACIFIC STANDARD TIME

SENSIBLE ENVIRONMENTAL SOLTNS, NC

1116 WILLOW PASS CT
CONCORD, Ca 94520

ANYTHING IN THIS POLICY TO THE CONTRARY NOTWITHSTANDING,
IT IS AGREED THAT THE STATE COMPENSATION . SURANCE IND
WAIVES ANY RIGHT OF SUBROGATION AGAINST,

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

WHICH MIGHT ARISE BY REASON OF ANY PA" NT UNDER THIS
POLICY IN CONNECTION WITH WORK PERFORMED BY,

SENSIBLE ENVIROWMENTAL SOLTNS, INC

IT IS FURTHER AGREED THAT THE INSURED SHALL MAINTAIN
PAYROLL RECORDS ACCURATELY SEGREGATING THE REMUNERATION
OF EMPLOYEES WHILE ENGAGED IN WORK FOR THE ABOVE
EMPLOYER.

IT I8 FURTHER AGREED THAT PREMIUM ON THE EARNINGS OF SUCH
EMPLOYEES SHALL BE INCREASED BY 037.

| ]

NOTHING IN THIS ENDORSEMENT CONTAINED SHALL BE HELD TO VARY, ALTER, WAIVE
OR EXTEND ANY OF THE TERMS, CONDITIONS, AGREEMENTS, OR LIMITATIONS OF THIS
POLICY OTHER THAN AS STATED. NOTHING ELSEWHERE IN THIS DJLW  SHALL BE
HELD TO VARY, ALTER, WAIVE OR LIMIT THE TERMS, CO! TIONS, AGREEMENTS OR
LIMITATIONS COF THIS ENDORSEMENT,

COUNTERSIGNED AND ISSUED AT SAN FRANCISCO: MARCH 23, 2( 2570
Q 94; LL—,MA—W/@/
Q HORIZED REPRESENTATIV PRESIDE
SC{F FORM 10217 (REV.3-D3

OLD DP 217
























Professional Services Contract

HOOL DISTRICT Ct TRACTOR

Dateg} 1 _esnirgctor
\
0
Print Name, 1ue
[eo]
Sekretary; vae

Board of Education

/',7 <>
— I

AsSsisiaii Supcluucuucm, D_alt:
Department of Facilities Planning and Management

Rev. 6/24/2009



EXHIBIT “A” Scope of 'ork

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO E- "FR|  Mr™rY [OR

CONTRACTOR's entire Proposal is made part of this Agreement.

Srnoe oF WORK

Contractor Name: Sensible Environmental Solutions

Billing Rate: Ten thousand, three - ~dred and ninety one dollars and no ce B 1))

Description of Services to be Provided

The scope of the project is to provide hazardous materials abatement desiy  services to support the Lowell
Middle School Modernization, including hazardous materials pre-design inspection, development of haz-mat
abatement documents, bidding services, pre-construction submittal review, inspection and abatement
monitoring and project close-out.

The attached proposal is incorporated into the contract to the extent that it is subordinate to and not
inconsistent with the contract terms.

Rev. 6/24/2009 Page 6 of 7












P Sensible Environmental Solutions, inc; Sensible Construction

Endufance Solutions, Inc.

Endorsement Number: 5

Automatic Additional Insured — Owners, Lessees  ( itractors

This endorsement. effective 7/15/2009 attaches to and forms a part of Policy Number
ECC101001898-01. This endorsement changes the Policy. Please read it carefully.

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL L1ABI11 "COVERAGE PART
CONTRACTORS DJLLUTION LIAB 'Y COY RAGE PART

(ol |FT .o
Name of Person or Qrganization:
Any person(s) or orgamization(s) whom the Named Insured agrees, in a

written contract, 10 name as an additional insured. However, this status

exists only for the project specified in that contract.

The person or organization shown m this Schedule is included as an insured, but
only with respect to thal person’s or organization’s vicarious liability arising out

of your ongoing operations perfornied for that insured.

FEI-319-ECC-0708


















































